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VACANCIES OF DOCTORS IN ESIC
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacancies of doctors under the Employees State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) in various States particularly in Maharashtra as on date; and

(b) the time by which the above vacancies are proposed to be filled?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a): The Number of vacancies of doctors under Employees' State Insurance Corporation in various States including Maharashtra is annexed. There is only one ESIC Hospital in Maharashtra located at Andheri, Mumbai and the vacancies of ESIC Hospital, Andheri are shown against vacancies of Maharashtra.

(b): Filling up of vacancies is an ongoing process. Recruitment of doctors in respect of State-run Hospitals & Dispensaries is the responsibility of respective State Government. Recruitment to ESIC run hospitals and dispensaries is done by the ESI Corporation.
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